

Introductory Letter | Mandatory Resident Social Membership at Blackstone Country Club

Congratulations on your new home! We look forward to having you as a member and neighbor! One of the exciting features of our community is the interdependent relationship between the Club and surrounding homeowners. We are proud to serve as a destination of community and connection!

All homeowners within the Blackstone Country Club community are required by Article 6 of the Protective Covenants (recorded in the Arapahoe County real property records) to maintain at least a Resident Lifestyle Membership currently at \$147.00 a month (along with a \$10 monthly food and beverage minimum). This dues and membership obligation commences immediately upon purchase of a home within the Blackstone Country Club community. Within 30 days post-closing, you will need to complete the enrollment the Club's enrollment process so that you can activate your membership and gain access to the Club. Please keep in mind, the membership dues immediately activate at closing so the sooner you finalize your membership and start enjoying your benefits the better!

NEW HOMEOWNER - DUE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS POST CLOSING:

To activate your mandatory Resident Lifestyle Membership, please contact me (Membership Director Tiffanie Trenck at 720.330.7087 or Tiffanie.Trenck@ClubCorp.com).

Ideally, I would like to schedule a time to meet with you in person at the club and share the full club experience with you, tour the club, address your questions, finalize the application and formally welcome you to the club. We can also review the various categories of membership to make sure we get the very best fit for you needs.

Once your Membership Application and ACH Form has been submitted, you will receive your membership number and may begin accessing the Club! Also, be on the lookout for an invite to our ClubLife 101 New Member Welcome so you can learn about all the great benefits the Club has to offer and how to take advantage of them.

I look forward to meeting you and welcoming you to the Club!

Sincerely,







Tiffanie Trenck

Membership Sales Director Blackstone Country Club & Black Bear Golf Club

720.330.7087 | <u>clubcorp.com/Clubs/Blackstone-Black-Bear</u> 7777 S. Country Club Pkwy, Aurora CO 80016